Rachel L. Leigh

www.rachelleigh.film | www.imdb.me/Rachel-leigh

Los Angeles, CA

FILM PRODUCTION

PRODUCING
Plight (Dir. M] Alhabeeb Jr)
Mr. Grumpy (Dir. Jeremy Sumrall)

UNIT PRODUCTION MANAGER
“A Song of the Land” (Dir. Cesar Velasco Avila)
Pickaxe (Dir. Jeremy Sumrall)

PRODUCTION ASSISTANT
Getting Schooled (Dir. Chuck Norfolk)

Feature Film
Feature Film

Short Film
Feature Film

Craft Services

Haunted Trailer (Dir. Chuck Norfolk) Art Department
“Bar Room Blitz” (Dir. Chuck Norfolk) Makeup/SFX
ASSISTANT DIRECTING

“Judah” (Dir. Loren Campbell) 1st AD
“Everything I Wanted” (Dir. Kanishka Aggarwal) 1st AD

Mr. Grumpy (Dir. Jeremy Sumrall) 1st AD

“Bad Match” (Dir. Naomi Iwamoto) 2nd AD

“Take Out” (Dir. Moriah Doepken) 1st AD
“Spoonful of Sugar” (Dir. Tivoli Silas) 1st AD

“Food for Thought” (Dir. Kanishka Aggarwal) 1stAD

“True West” (Dir. Moriah Doepken) 1st AD
“Houston Actors” Webseries (Dir. Rakesh Jacob) 2nd AD
“Devour” (Dir. Rakesh Jacob) 2nd AD

“The Thing Is” (Dir. Ziporah Paskman) 2nd AD
DIRECTING

“The Bonsai” (Writer Rachel Leigh) Short Film
“Couples Therapy” (Writer Connor McCahan) Short Film
The Crane Maiden (Writer Jordyn Katz) Short Film / Pilot
“Back to Me” (Writer Rachel Leigh) Short Film
“Sympathy for Devin” (Writer Christian Ruhen) Short Film
“Gen X-Odus” (Writer Alexandra Nakelski) Podcast
“French Me” (Writer Harriet Bramwell) Short Film
“HIC!” (Writer Rachel Leigh) Short Film
“Love Games” (Writer Rachel Leigh) Short Film
“3:14” (Writer Rachel Leigh) Short Film
“Imperceptible” (Writers Rachel Leigh, Judy Wolf) Short Film

SCRIPT SUPERVISOR

Dinner with the Devil (Dir. Brian Barsuglia)
Herbert West: Reanimator (Dir. Brian Barsuglia)
“Bottle Service” (Dir. James Heim)

Amber Road (Dir. Brian Barsuglia)

Feature Film
Webseries
Short Film
Feature Film

ART DEPARTMENT

PRODUCTION DESIGNER

“Marriage Isn’t a Word...” (Dir. Felicity Childs-Smith) Short Film
“Corners of Her Mind” (Dir. James Williams) Short Film
SET DRESSER

“The Last Night” (Dir. Tivoli Silas) Short Film

2024
Pre-Production

2023
2019

2014
2012
2010

2024
2024
2024
2024
2023
2023
2023
2022
2010
2010
2010

2024
2024
2024
2024
2023
2023
2023
2022
2022
2022
2019

Production
Post-Production
2024

2023

2024
2024

2023



