## Rachel L. Leigh

Los Angeles, CA

www.rachelleigh.film | www.imdb.me/Rachel-leigh

## **FILM PRODUCTION**

PRODUCING		
Plight (Dir. MJ Alhabeeb Jr)	Feature Film	2024
Mr. Grumpy (Dir. Jeremy Sumrall)	Feature Film	Pre-Production
yy		
UNIT PRODUCTION MANAGER		
"A Song of the Land" (Dir. Cesar Velasco Avila)	Short Film	2023
Pickaxe (Dir. Jeremy Sumrall)	Feature Film	2019
PRODUCTION ASSISTANT		
Getting Schooled (Dir. Chuck Norfolk)	Craft Services	2014
Haunted Trailer (Dir. Chuck Norfolk)	Art Department	2012
"Bar Room Blitz" (Dir. Chuck Norfolk)	Makeup/SFX	2010
ASSISTANT DIRECTING		
"Judah" (Dir. Loren Campbell)	1st AD	2024
"Everything I Wanted" (Dir. Kanishka Aggarwal)	1st AD	2024
Mr. Grumpy (Dir. Jeremy Sumrall)	1st AD	2024
"Bad Match" (Dir. Naomi Iwamoto)	2 <sup>nd</sup> AD	2024
"Take Out" (Dir. Moriah Doepken)	1st AD	2023
"Spoonful of Sugar" (Dir. Tivoli Silas)	1st AD	2023
"Food for Thought" (Dir. Kanishka Aggarwal)	1 <sup>st</sup> AD	2023
"True West" (Dir. Moriah Doepken)	1st AD	2022
"Houston Actors" Webseries (Dir. Rakesh Jacob)	2 <sup>nd</sup> AD	2010
"Devour" (Dir. Rakesh Jacob)	2 <sup>nd</sup> AD	2010
"The Thing Is" (Dir. Ziporah Paskman)	2 <sup>nd</sup> AD	2010
DIDUCTING		
DIRECTING	al . El	2024
"The Bonsai" (Writer Rachel Leigh)	Short Film	2024
"Couples Therapy" (Writer Connor McCahan)	Short Film	2024
The Crane Maiden (Writer Jordyn Katz) "Back to Me" (Writer Rachel Leigh)	Short Film / Pilot Short Film	2024 2024
"Sympathy for Devin" (Writer Christian Ruhen)	Short Film	2024
"Gen X-Odus" (Writer Alexandra Nakelski)	Podcast	2023
"French Me" (Writer Harriet Bramwell)	Short Film	2023
"HIC!" (Writer Rachel Leigh)	Short Film	2022
"Love Games" (Writer Rachel Leigh)	Short Film	2022
"3:14" (Writer Rachel Leigh)	Short Film	2022
"Imperceptible" (Writers Rachel Leigh, Judy Wolf)	Short Film	2019
1 1 ( 0 7) 3 7		
SCRIPT SUPERVISOR		
Dinner with the Devil (Dir. Brian Barsuglia)	Feature Film	Production
Herbert West: Reanimator (Dir. Brian Barsuglia)	Webseries	Post-Production
"Bottle Service" (Dir. James Heim)	Short Film	2024
Amber Road (Dir. Brian Barsuglia)	Feature Film	2023
A DE DED A DENTENT		
ART DEPARTMENT PRODUCTION DESIGNER		
	Short Film	2024
"Marriage Isn't a Word" (Dir. Felicity Childs-Smith) "Corners of Her Mind" (Dir. James Williams)	Short Film	2024
Corners of their mind (Dir. James Williams)	SHOTETHIII	LULT
SET DRESSER		
"The Last Night" (Dir. Tivoli Silas)	Short Film	2023